
2024-2025 NEUAC Governance Board Members
pending confirmation at the 5/21/2024 Annual Membership Meeting

Member Organization First Name Last Name Sector Email Phone
GOVERNANCE BOARD

1 American Council for an Energy-Efficient Economy (ACEEE) Roxana Ayala Nonprofit rayala@aceee.org 202-507-4000
2 Arizona Public Service Company (APS) Michelle Lehman Utility michelle.lehman@aps.com 602-509-7889
3 Baltimore Gas and Electric David Conn Utility david.conn@bge.com 410-977-2416
4 Bridges Community Action Partnership Andrew Binegar Nonprofit abinegar@bridgescap.org 937-642-4986

5
CEDA - The Community & Economic Development 
Association of Cook County, Inc. Latoya Butler Nonprofit lbutler@cedaorg.net 312-371-8749

6 CenterPoint Energy Todd Berreman Utility todd.berreman@centerpointenergy.com 612-321-4311
7 Citizens Energy Group Shannon Stahley Utility sstahley@citizensenergygroup.com 317-927-4535
8 Colorado Department of Human Services, LIHEAP Maria Hopps Government -maria.hopps@state.co.us 303-877-3934
9 Consumers Energy Gabe Terry Utility gabriel.w.terry@cmsenergy.com 703-338-1684

10 Dollar Energy Fund Lindsay Mulvihill Nonprofit lmulvihill@dollarenergy.org 412-390-3880
11 Dominion Carolyn Perry Utility carolyn.e.perry@dominionenergy.com 202-316-9695
12 DTE Energy Sakinah Howard Utility sakinah.howard@dteenergy.com 313-235-6177
13 Duke Energy Kevin Alexander Utility kevin.alexander2@duke-energy.com 706-969-3308 
14 Energy Outreach Colorado Andrew Bennett Nonprofit abennett@energyoutreach.org 303-226-5056
15 Entergy Liz Brister Utility ebriste@entergy.com 601-969-2440
16 Florida Power & Light Laura Bayona Utility laura.bayona@fpl.com 239-434-1252
17 HeartShare Human Services Tanya Jones Nonprofit tanya.jones@heartshare.org 718-422-4211
18 JEA Elizabeth Paulson Utility paulem@jea.com 904-665-8627 
19 Lumbee Tribe of North Carolina Tony Hunt Tribe adhunt@lumbeetribe.com 910-522-2204
20 Miami Valley Community Action Partnership Keelie Gustin Nonprofit keelie.gustin@mvcap.com 937-260-5534
21 Mid-America Assistance Coalition John Rich Nonprofit jrich@maaclink.org 816-377-4407
22 Morris County for Hispanic Affairs (MCOHA) Marcela Lenox Nonprofit marcela.lenox@mcoha.org 973-366-4770
23 National Consumer Law Center Olivia Wein Nonprofit owein@nclc.org 202-452-6252
24 National Energy Foundation Gary Swan Nonprofit gary@nef1.org 435-830-5354
25 Oregon Energy Fund Marietta Doney Nonprofit marietta@oregonenergyfund.org 503-880-6604
26 Pacific Gas and Electric Company (PG&E) Silvia Aldana Utility sra1@pge.com 202-821-5776 
27 Public Service Electric & Gas (PSE&G) Rosa Pagnillo-Lopez Utility rosa.pagnillo-lopez@pseg.com 201-376-2467
28 Sacramento Municipal Utility District Star Walker Utility star.walker@smud.org 530-306-3851
29 The Salvation Army - National Headquarters Mike Bradford Nonprofit mike.bradford@uss.salvationarmy.org 404-550-2964
30 Tennessee Valley Authority (TVA) Frank Rapley Utility fmrapley@tva.gov 615-232-6673
31 Total Community Action Glenis Scott Nonprofit glenis.scott@tca-nola.org 504-872-0334
32 VEIC Kevin McGrath Nonprofit kmcgrath@veic.org 848-217-4197
33 Vistra Corp Kim Campbell Hailey Utility kim.campbell@vistracorp.com 972-816-0344
34 Washington Gas Michael Bell Utility michaelbell@washgas.com 703-750-4593
35 Washington State Community Action Partnership Shaylee Stokes Nonprofit shaylee@wapartnership.org 509-294-5108


